

## Government of West Bengal

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of the Executive Engineer
Teesta Barrage Electrical Division
Teesta Administrative Building, Tinbatti, Siliguri
e-mail id: eetbed@gmail.com

Memo No.264

Dated: 10/06/2023

## **CORRIGENDUM**

e-NIT No: WBIW/EE/TBED/ e-NIT-22/2023-24

e-Tender ID: 2024\_IWD\_679068\_1

The following corrigendum is made for the above mentioned e-Tender. All other terms & conditions of the e-Tender will remain unaltered and shall be applicable.

SI	Page No. of e-NIT	FOR	
No.	document	FOR	READ
01	Page No 02 of 28, Column – 2	Name of Work//Project/Procurement* Annual maintenance & repair of Street lights, electrical equipments & accessories at HAWA MAHAL and Teesta Barrage site, operation of submersible pump for BCR at Teesta Barrage, Gazoldoba during the financial year 2024-25, 2025-26 (From 01-04-2024 to 30-06-2025 = 457 days) under the jurisdiction of Teesta Barrage Electrical Division.	Name of Work//Project/Procurement* Annual repair, Maintenance in respect of all sorts of Electro -Mechanical Component (excluding SCADA O&M) of Teesta Barrage Main Gates, Head Regulator Gates at Teesta Barrage Site, Gazoldoba, Dist-Jalpaiguri aduring the year 2024-25.
02	Percentage BOQ	Name of Work: Annual maintenance & repair of Street lights, electrical equipments & accessories at HAWA MAHAL and Teesta Barrage site, operation of submersible pump for BCR at Teesta Barrage, Gazoldoba during the financial year 2024-25, 2025-26 (From 01-04-2024 to 30-06-2025 = 457 days) under the jurisdiction of Teesta Barrage Electrical Division.	Name of Work: Annual repair, Maintenance in respect of all sorts of Electro -Mechanical Component (excluding SCADA O&M) of Teesta Barrage Main Gates, Head Regulator Gates at Teesta Barrage Site, Gazoldoba, Dist- Jalpaiguri aduring the year 2024-25.

Executive Engineer
Teesta Barrage Electrical Division
Tinbatti, Siliguri